API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
Micro D Series
Filtered Connectors
FC49
Ordering Information
Example: 56-F011-110-JP
Filtered
Connectors
RoHS
Compliant
Shell Size/
Number of
Contacts
0 - 9 contacts
1 - 15 contacts
2 - 21 contacts
3 - 25 contacts
4 - 31 contacts
5 - 37 contacts
Contact Type/Termination
1 - Pin to solder cup
2 - Pin to right angle*
3 - Socket to PC tail*
4 - Socket to right angle*
6 - Socket to solder cup
7 - Pin to PC tail*
8 - Pin to pigtail
9 - Socket to pigtail
Line Filtering
1 - All positions same
2 - Select load
Options
JP - #2-56 jack post
JS - #2-56 jackscrew
TI - Threaded insert
JT - Jack post and
threaded insert
GB- Grounding Bracket
Capacitance
Value/Type
High Performance
01 - 100 pF FT
02 - 470 pF FT
03 - 820 pF FT
04 - 1500 pF FT
05 - 4700 pF FT
Standard
Performance
10 - 100 pF COB
11 - 470 pF COB
12 - 820 pF COB
13 - 1500 pF COB
14 - 4700 pF COB
All capacitance values ±20% @ 25°C
56 F 0 1 1 - 1 10 - JP
For designs that require even smaller connector
packages, API’s Spectrum Control brand has designed